

Choose an item.

DEPARTMENT: City Secretary's Office

FROM: Amanda Campos, City Secretary

MEETING: April 1, 2024

SUBJECT:

Consider approval of an interlocal agreement with Johnson County for the use of Burleson Sub-courthouse for the a May 4, 2024 General Election polling location. (Staff Contact: Amanda Campos, City Secretary)

SUMMARY:

The City Council ordered a General Election to be held on May 4, 2024 for the purpose of electing 3 councilmembers, Place 1, 3, and 5. In the election order council named the Burleson Sub-courthouse, 247 Elk Drive, Room 212, Burleson, Texas as the main early voting location as well as the election day polling location.

This agreement sets out the terms of the use of a county facility as a city polling location. Johnson County approved the interlocal agreement at it's March 25, 2024 regular commissioner meeting.

RECOMMENDATION:

Approval of the interlocal as presented.

PRIOR ACTION/INPUT (Council, Boards, Citizens):

The city council reviewed options for polling locations in January and deemed this location the best for the voters. The voters used this location in March for the primaries so the voters will remember where to go vote and not have to look for a new location.

REFERENCE:

CSO#5393-02-24 – Ordering General Election

FISCAL IMPACT:

All expenses are budgeted in Election budget

STAFF CONTACT:

Name: Amanda Campos Title: City Secretary

elections@burlesontx.com

817-426-9665 or 817-291-5846